

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV

Digitally
signed by
MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Date:
2025.04.01
11:02:34
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 17362 OF 2024
IN
SUTT NO. 284 OF 2024

Dulariben Jitendra Gandhi & Ors

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Devdatta Balkrishna Salvi & Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Ms Bhagyashree Anklesaria i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for
Applicant.

Mrs. Geeta Shastri h/f for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

- 1 Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 today is not available
- 2 List the matter on 2nd April 2025 for directions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)