

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17362 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.284 OF 2024**

Dulariben Jitendra Gandhi &Ors. ... Applicants (Orig. Plaintiffs)

In the matter between

Dulariben Jitendra Gandhi &Ors. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Devdatta Balkrishna Salvi & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Duj Jain, Bhagyashree Anklesaria i/by Kiran Jain & Company for the Applicant.

Mr. G. R. Sawant h/f Prakash Bhand for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Geeta R. Shastri for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 02ND APRIL 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.04.03
10:26:07
+0530

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No.1 seeks time on the ground that today arguing counsel is unwell.

2. Stand over to 4th April 2025.

3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No.1 makes a statement that till the next date the mutual funds in the name of the deceased shall not be redeemed. The statement is accepted.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)