

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.17362 OF 2024**

IN

SUIT NO.284 OF 2024

Dulariben Jitendra Gandhi and others] Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Dulariben Jitendra Gandhi and others] Plaintiffs

Vs.

Devdatta Balkrishna Salvi and others] Defendants

.....

Mr. Akshay Patel a/w Duj Jain and Ms. Bhagyashree Anklesaria i/b
Kiran Jain & Co., for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, for Defendant No.3.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th April, 2025.

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Patel submits that he would like to bring on record
certain additional facts by filing an Interim Application for amendment.

He is permitted to do so.

2. Stand over to **11th June, 2025.**

3. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]