

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17362 OF 2024

In

SUITS 284 OF 2024

Dulariben Jitendra GandhiPETITIONER
V/S

Devdatta Balkrishna SalviRESPONDENT

Mr Akshay Patil a/w Mr Duj Jain i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for
Plaintiffs.

Mr Santosh S Jagtap for Defendants No. 1.

Ms Geeta R Shastri for Defendants No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 25/06/2025 .Earlier ad-interim order to Continue till the
next date.

(ASSOCIATE)