

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 7th May, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

2. S/284/2024
with connected matters
-) Ms. Neha Raut i/b. M/s. Kiran Jain & Co.,
 -) Advocate for Plaintiff
 -)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff has filed Affidavit
 -) of Service on 15.04.2026. As per Tracking Report,
 -) Defendant No. 2 appears to be served with Writ of
 -) Summons on 02.11.2024.
 -)
 -) Despite service, Defendant No. 2 failed to file
 -) Written Statement within stipulated time. Hence,
 -) Suit against **Defendant No. 2** is transferred to the
 -) list of **Undefended Suit**.
 -)
 -) Applicant to remove office objections on the
 -) **Interim Application (L) No. 17362 of 2024** and get
 -) the same registered and / or numbered by
 -) uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two**
 -) **weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing
 -) Interim Application to stand rejected for non-
 -) compliance of O.S. Rule 986.
 -)
 -) Remove from board.

Date : 07.05.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master